



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 6597 of 2021

Arun And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Pawan Singh Pundir

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amit Rai, G.A., Garun Pal Singh,
Mohd. Kalim, Sanjay Singh

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Mr. Mohd. Kalim, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 is directed to file counter affidavit in the matter.
2. List this case on 13.03.2026.
3. The subsisting interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

February 18, 2026

K.Tiwari